
2024 Kansas Baseball

Conference statistics for Kansas (as of May 17, 2024)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-14   Home: 8-7   Away: 7-7   Big 12: 15-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

29 Nett, John  . 3 4 1 29-29 123 26 42 6 1 2 14 56  . 4 5 5 16 0 26 2  . 4 0 8 3 1 7-8 57 3 0 1.000

21 English, Jake  . 3 2 7 29-29 104 29 34 7 0 6 24 59  . 5 6 7 26 1 28 3  . 4 5 2 4 0 0-0 241 11 2  . 9 9 2

18 Shojinaga, Kodey  . 3 2 0 29-29 122 19 39 9 0 1 19 51  . 4 1 8 15 0 11 3  . 3 8 8 2 0 0-0 48 45 8  . 9 2 1

25 Hartl, Ben  . 2 7 8 27-25 90 21 25 7 0 5 20 47  . 5 2 2 17 11 26 1  . 4 4 2 2 0 1-1 172 17 4  . 9 7 9

52 Ashby, Lenny  . 2 3 5 29-26 98 10 23 5 0 3 20 37  . 3 7 8 14 0 20 3  . 3 2 7 1 2 0-0 10 0 0 1.000

 7 Cranford, Collier  . 2 3 0 29-29 113 17 26 8 2 1 20 41  . 3 6 3 8 3 26 2  . 2 9 6 1 2 2-5 58 59 3  . 9 7 5

--------------------

 8 Diggins, Chase  . 3 3 3 14-14 45 11 15 2 0 2 10 23  . 5 1 1 4 2 9 1  . 4 0 4 1 1 0-0 17 26 2  . 9 5 6

 6 Brooks, Michael  . 3 2 4 18-18 71 8 23 7 1 3 17 41  . 5 7 7 7 1 9 1  . 3 9 2 0 3 0-0 17 44 1  . 9 8 4

 2 Koszewski, Mike  . 3 0 9 24-16 55 10 17 0 0 0 2 17  . 3 0 9 7 2 8 1  . 4 0 6 0 4 2-2 45 1 0 1.000

 1 Wisdom, Ty  . 2 6 8 18-16 56 9 15 1 0 4 10 28  . 5 0 0 7 0 16 1  . 3 4 9 0 0 0-0 21 8 3  . 9 0 6

14 Combs, Cooper  . 2 6 3 11-7 19 3 5 4 0 0 3 9  . 4 7 4 6 2 4 2  . 4 8 1 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

 9 Leto, Luke  . 2 3 3 11-8 30 7 7 3 0 1 1 13  . 4 3 3 7 1 13 1  . 3 9 5 0 0 0-0 32 3 3  . 9 2 1

42 Jans, Chase  . 1 8 6 21-8 43 2 8 0 0 1 7 11  . 2 5 6 1 2 13 0  . 2 3 4 1 0 0-1 22 1 1  . 9 5 8

10 Reeder, Janson  . 1 3 6 8-7 22 2 3 0 0 1 1 6  . 2 7 3 1 1 7 1  . 2 0 8 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

33 Hunt, Sam  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Gerety, Tyler  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 5 29 991 174 282 59 4 30 168 439  . 4 4 3 136 26 216 22  . 3 8 0 15 13 12-17 761 244 30  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 7 2 29 990 157 269 49 6 23 147 399  . 4 0 3 116 38 246 17  . 3 6 6 12 9 24-33 757 282 23  . 9 7 8

LOB - Team (250), Opp (247). DPs turned - Team (23), Opp (28). IBB - Team (4), English, J. 4, Opp (2). Picked off -

Shojinaga, K 1.

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

12 Voegele, Dominic  3 . 6 0 5-2 10 10 0 0/1 0 55.0 47 24 22 21 50 8 0 4  . 2 2 8 4 9 0 2 2

31 Dutton, Reese  4 . 0 3 4-3 10 10 0 0/0 0 60.1 63 33 27 22 55 9 3 6  . 2 6 7 1 10 1 1 1

--------------------

34 Dougan, Kolby  1 . 9 3 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 5 1 1 1 3 1 0 1  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0

32 Cranton, Hunter  2 . 9 2 1-2 13 0 0 0/1 5 12.1 9 6 4 2 23 4 0 2  . 1 9 6 0 0 0 1 0

50 Lanthier, Ethan  4 . 2 4 3-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 23.1 16 11 11 14 23 2 0 1  . 1 9 3 0 2 1 2 0

45 Easley, J'Briell  4 . 3 2 1-0 5 2 0 0/0 0 8.1 8 4 4 4 5 1 1 2  . 2 5 8 1 0 0 0 0

36 Steitz, Patrick  4 . 3 5 0-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 10.1 15 8 5 5 9 6 0 0  . 3 1 9 0 0 0 0 0

57 Shaw, Evan  4 . 7 2 1-0 6 4 0 0/0 0 13.1 15 7 7 7 23 2 0 0  . 2 9 4 0 4 0 0 0

46 Brasosky, Gavin  4 . 9 1 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 15 8 6 3 7 3 1 1  . 3 2 6 1 2 0 0 0

40 Cain, Tegan  5 . 2 9 0-1 14 0 0 0/1 0 17.0 18 11 10 9 22 1 0 1  . 2 8 1 2 3 0 2 1

20 Cashero, Hunter  5 . 6 8 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 11 6 4 3 3 3 1 0  . 3 5 5 0 1 0 0 0

11 Moore, Cooper  5 . 7 1 0-3 16 0 0 0/1 0 17.1 18 11 11 10 13 3 0 1  . 2 7 3 0 4 0 2 1

23 Callahan, JD  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 3 3 1 5 2 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0 0 0

35 Bradford, Ethan 12.60 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 8 8 7 8 3 0 0 0  . 4 2 1 2 1 0 2 2

41 Crawford, Kasey 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 4 4 3 1 0 0 1  . 3 0 0 1 1 1 0 0

15 Trumper, Thaniel 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 6 6 5 1 1 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

44 Ireland, Sam 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 6 6 6 2 0 3 0 3  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 8 6 15-14 29 29 0 1/1 5 253.2 269 157 137 116 246 49 6 23  . 2 7 2 12 38 3 12 9

Opponents  5 . 6 4 14-15 29 29 1 2/1 8 252.1 282 174 158 136 216 59 4 30  . 2 8 5 28 26 1 15 13

PB - Team (5), English, J. 3, Hartl, B. 2, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (1), Voegele, D. 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - English, J.

(21-26), Dutton, R. (5-7), Hartl, B. (3-5), Cain, T. (4-5), Voegele, D. (3-4), Steitz, P. (2-3), Lanthier, E. (3-3), Shaw, E.

(0-3), Cranton, H. (2-2), Easley, J. (2-2), Brasosky, G. (1-1), Bradford, E. (1-1), Moore, C. (1-1), Ireland, S. (0-1).



2024 Kansas Baseball

Conference statistics for Kansas (as of May 17, 2024)

(Big 12 games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

29 Nett, John 60 57 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Koszewski, Mike 46 45 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

52 Ashby, Lenny 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 Moore, Cooper 7 4 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 Combs, Cooper 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Lanthier, Ethan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

45 Easley, J'Briell 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

36 Steitz, Patrick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

15 Trumper, Thaniel 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

32 Cranton, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

57 Shaw, Evan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Crawford, Kasey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Brasosky, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 English, Jake 254 241 11 2  . 9 9 2 5 21 5  . 8 0 8 3 0

 6 Brooks, Michael 62 17 44 1  . 9 8 4 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Hartl, Ben 193 172 17 4  . 9 7 9 14 3 2  . 6 0 0 2 0

 7 Cranford, Collier 120 58 59 3  . 9 7 5 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Jans, Chase 24 22 1 1  . 9 5 8 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 8 Diggins, Chase 45 17 26 2  . 9 5 6 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

31 Dutton, Reese 16 9 6 1  . 9 3 8 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 9 Leto, Luke 38 32 3 3  . 9 2 1 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Shojinaga, Kodey 101 48 45 8  . 9 2 1 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Wisdom, Ty 32 21 8 3  . 9 0 6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Voegele, Dominic 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

40 Cain, Tegan 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

34 Dougan, Kolby 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Bradford, Ethan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

20 Cashero, Hunter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Callahan, JD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 Reeder, Janson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Gerety, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Hunt, Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Ireland, Sam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1035 761 244 30  . 9 7 1 23 24 9  . 7 2 7 5 0

Opponents 1062 757 282 23  . 9 7 8 28 12 5  . 7 0 6 2 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


